NOTICE OF CONTRACT

ORDINANCE NO. 16-1-4

SUNSET PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. P130601

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF ST. CHARLES

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of a written contract dated January 25, 2016,
St. Charles Parish, 15045 River Road, P.O. Box 302, Hahnville, LA 70057, through its Parish
Presidént, Larry Cochran, duly authorized by Ordinance No. 16-1-4 adopted by the St. Charles
Parish Council on January 12, 2016 and Fleming Construction Company, L.L..C, 23 East Airline
Drive Kenner, LA 70063, through Jana F. Katz, Principal Member, entered into a contract to
furnish all labor and materials and perform the work required to build, construct, and complete in
a thorough and workmanlike manner the Sunset Pump Station Improvements in St. Charles
Parish, Louisiana for the price and sum of EIGHT HUNDRED SIX-TWO THOUSAND,
SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE ($862,735.00) ]jOLLARS, the work under the Contract to
be completed within two hundred forty (240) calendar days from the date of the Notice to
Proceed. Said basic work to.include furnishing and installing two (2) 30” fresh water hydraulic
pumps, drive units, and fuel tank on platforms in the intake of the Sunset Drainage Pumping
Station with associated piping. The drive unit platform will be an elevated structure with
structural steel on a concrete slab. The pump discharge will be under an existing roadway, over
an existing levee, and over the discharge basin wall of the Sunset Pump Station. Other
associated work involves excavation and backfill, hydro-seeding, installing riprap, and removing
an existing damaged timber bulkhead according to the Drawings, Specifications and Contract
Documents as prepared by Evans-Graves Engineers, Inc. dated in October 21, 2015. The
contract price is ﬁrm and subject only to modifications by written change order agreed to by both
parties. Contractor shall submit Application for Payment in accordance with the General

Conditions. The complete Contract Documents and Specifications may be reviewed at the



Records Office of the St. Charles Parish Council, Parish Courthouse, 15045 River Road,
Hahnville, LA.

The property upon which the above described improvements are to be constructed is generally
located in Bayou Gauche on the West Bank of St. Charles Parish at the Sunset Pump Station
located at coordinates 29° 47’ 18.88” N and 90° 25”7 45.72” W. ' '

THUS DONE AND SIGNED, this | $¥A day of Yelo ruary , 2016, in the

presence of the undersigned.

WITNESSES: ST. CHARLES BARISH

'-RO-—IS - MM
' ¥ BY: E@Y COCHRAN

= - e PARISH PRESIDENT

. /
THUS DONE AND SIGNED, this /7™ day of :;L»zﬁi«zzwx:«j/ , 2016, in the

presence of the undersigned.

WITNESSES: FLEMING CONSTRUCTION CO, LLC

JAN FLE
MEMBER




