SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER
No. One (1) - FINAL

DATE OF ISSUANCE 3/21/2017 EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER St. Charles Parish

CONTRACTOR Fleming Construction Company, L1.C

Contract: St. Charles Parish Project No. P130601 - Sunset Pump Station Improvements

Project: Sunset Pump Station Improvements

OWNER's Contract No. P130601 ENGINEER's Contract No. 2013-21-720
ENGINEER Evans-Graves Engineers, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: See attached example on how to fill in this information
1. Delete the Following Work Items: (none)
Total of Deducted Items = (N/4)
2. Add the Following Work Items:
a. New Contract Item #X-14: Additional Excavation/Stone Base/Concrete Slab/Steel Platform
Addition of § 5,919.19 (L.S.). See attached cost estimate for details.
b. New Contract Item #X-15: Concrete Median Barriers
Addition of $ 6,561.95 (L.S.). See attached cost estimate for details.
c. New Contract Item #X-16: Fuel Piping Modifications from Fuel Tank to Pump Drive Units
Addition of § 16,596.70 (L.S.). See attached cost estimate for details.
Total of Added Work Items = (+829,077.84)
3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:
a. Contract Item #3: Pipe Bollards
The quantity is to be changed to 4 Each. (-§ 5,400.00)
b. Contract Item #9: Relocation of Infrastructure Items
The quantity is to be changed to 0 (zero). (-8 30,000.00)
Total of Change in Work Items Quantity = (-$35,400.00)

Reason for Change Order: List a reason for each Line Item listed above. See attached example on how to fill in
this information

1. Deleted Work Items (N/4)

2. Add Work Items

a. The dimensions of the structural platform were increased (enlarged) due to post-bid changes in the
MWI Drive Unit Dimensions, with the units supplied being larger than those provided to the
Engineer during design.

b. Due to the larger structural platform as described in 2(a) above, the platform was situated very
close to the travel path. It was decided for safety reasons that concrete barriers should be placed
along the travel path.

c. The Project’s Grant funding was contingent upon the elevation of the pump drive units above the
Base Flood Elevation (BFE), which resulted in the engines being higher in elevation than the fuel
storage tank. This amounted to a change in the fuel delivery method from the tank to the engines.

3. Revise Work Item Quantities

a. Asnoted in 2(b) above, concrete median barriers were used instead of less-protectlve pipe bollards
along the travel path at the location of the structural platform.

b. No hidden infrastructure was encountered during construction of the Project.

Attachments: Final Tabulation of Project Quantities.

SCP-E-00806 00806-1 Rev_01_05-02-2014



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$ 862.735.00

Original Contract Times:

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No._ _to__ :

$ 0.00

Substantial Completion: 240 calendar days
Ready for final payment: 285 calendar days
(days or dates)
Net change from previous Change Orders No. ___ to
No._ :
Substantial Completion: none
Ready for final payment: none

(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ 862,735.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 240 calendar days
Ready for final payment: 285 calendar days
(days or dates)

Net inerease (decrease) of this Change Order:

$ (-)6.322.16

Net increase (deerease) this Change Order:

Substantial Completion: additional 20 calendar days
Ready for final payment: additional 20 calendar days

(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 260 calendar days

$ 856.412.84 Ready for final payment: 305 calendar days
(days or dates)
APPROVED: ACCEPTED:
OWNER (Authorized Signature) CONTRACTOR(Authorized Signature)
Date: 3{‘231/ N Date: Date: 7 / 24" 24|7)
SCP-E-00806 00806-2 Rev_01_05-02-2014




| ebey
Usied sepeyy s

uonejnqe) pig
v8'ZIi'958s 91'22¢'98- 00'5¢2'2988 alg 3sva V1oL
—E.Sm._ma 3 —E.o%_mz ) sHun eAuq duind o} JueL (en4 woy suoneaypop Buidid fen3] 91-X
—mm.rwm.wa L —mm. 196'08 1 sieleg ueipeiy 81810u0d] Gi-X
—2.@5.3 1 —mp.ms_mu ! UHE|d |8eIS/GBIS 8)8J0U00/eseES BLO0JS/UOIEARIXS [BUONIPPY] ¥1-X
_S.oS_ma 3 _8.8 0 00'000'6$ 00 000'6$ wng dwn L suoneaoley Amn| €1
00'000°21$ 3 08 0 00'000°218 00'000'21$ wng dwn ! ULopBld Je Jequil) pue yuey jend ‘B9-000'Z| ZI
00000 ¥ZL$ l 0% sInjonys
uuaperd sy} a181dwod 0} USRINKSUOS |iB PuE 'sifels ‘syeipuey ‘Bunels
uuoped ‘jeels [eanjonns ‘GuIppeq 8uols PBYSIID '8l8JoL0d jeluappul ‘gels
0 00'000'¥ZLS 00'000'vZL$ wng dwny 3 818.40U00 pedJojuIe) Bulpnioul ‘uonepunod pus uuopeld pajeAgII Hun 8ALQ]  LL
00°000'v$ L 0008 0 00°000'v$ 00'000'%$ wng dwnq 3 peayying Bunsixs 4o jeAcwey| 0L
00'0$ ) 0 00'000'0£$~ 1- —S.So.onw 00°000'0€$ wng duin 3 swiey ainjonaseyu) jo uoyeooiey| 6
'062'Z8 005t '0$ 0 _S.omw.mw 0G'LS pse) asenbg 005'L peasoipiH| 8
00'529'C$ 13 0008 0 —S.m%_ma 006018 PJBA 21GND sC dey-diy| £
000951 oz 0008 o Joooos'ts 00'8.8 PlEA 8iENDS 0z (Remouq) esinoy eoepng elebesBby| 9
00°000'99¥$ ! 00°'0$ i joued
0 '000'99v$ 00°000'99¢$ wng duin l jonuoD dwng pue saury jend |9seiq Buipniu) syun eAuq pue sduind ,0e-z| s
00'005'191L$ 3 —8.8 0 —S.Sm. 1918 00'00G'1818 wng dwn? I 89B|d-uj 'sJ0UdUY pue 'sBuiidno? ‘sBumiy ‘Budid] v
00°00v'2$ 2 _S‘Sq.mn. 6 —S.Sm_ﬁ 00'009$ wpe3 €l spiejjog edid[ €
00'000'2$ L —8.8 0 _8.8o.~» 00°000'2$ wng dwn? 3 Buigqruo pue Buuesiy|  z
—S.So.mna 3 —8.8 0 —S‘So_mna 00°000'GE$ wng dwn? 3 uolieziiqoweq / uogezitqo| L
Qi@ 35va
LINNOWY | ALD ANNOWY | AlD INNOWY I 30md LNn 1NN ALD NOLLJI¥OS3a W3kt
102 Bupnjouy aaud 30enu0) (el +0D JopaQ abueyy m
‘Auedwo? uoganusuos Bujwsi4 jo pig
SIS
A0,
. ¢
ONI "SUTINIONA
1090€ld ON LO3IrO¥d

SHAVEOD-SNVAT

sjuswaoidw| uopels dwing jesung 31 |1 123roxdd




| % FLEMING CONSTRUCTION CO., L.L.C.

PAVING & PIPE CONTRACTORS  SINCE 1953 LOUISIANA LICENSE NO. 935

September 6, 2016 '

Stephen Lundgren
Evens-Graves Engineers, Inc.
One Galieria Boulevard

Suite 1520

Metairie, LA 70001

Change Order Request: 001

Re: Sunset Pump Station Improvements

St. Charles Parish Project No. P130601
Subject:  Additional Cost for Additional Excavation/ Stone Base/Concrete Slab/Steel Platform Diminsion Changes Due to Cahnged in MWI Drive Unit Diminsions

Dear Mr. Lundgren,

Below is our cost breakdown for the referenced scope of work:
Rate W/ T &1 Total Labor Per

Labor: Rate Tax & Ins. Per Hour Hour
1 -Foreman 40.00 + 20.00 = 60.00 60.00
1 Operator 25.00 + 12.50 = 37.50 37.50
4 -Laborers 16.00 + 8.00 = 24.00 96.00
Total Labor Per Hour 193.50
193.50 X 10 Hrs Per Day 1.5 Days = 2,902.50
Subtotal Labor 2,902.50
Equipment:
1 200 Hyundia Excavator 52.50 X 5 Hrs. = 262.50
1 Case 580L Rubber Tire Backhoe 30.38 X 15 Hrs. = 455.70
1 Service Truck 20.00 X 15 Hrs. = 300.00
1 Foreman Truck 15.00 X 15 Hrs. = 225.00
1 Tandem Dump truck 50.00 X 5 Hrs. = 250.00
Subtotal Equipment 1,493.20
Subtotal Labor & Equipment 4,395,70
Material:
#610 Limestone 30.00 X 2Tn 60.00
40004# Concrete ) 117.00 X 2 Cy 234.00
Wire Mesh 0.55 X 8.6 Sy 4.73
Form Lumber 0.98 X 30 Lf 29.40
Re-Bar 828.57 X 0.35 Tn 290.00
618.13
9.75% Tax 60.27
Subtotal Material 678.40
Subcontractor:

Subtotal Subcontractor -

Total Labor & Equipment 4,395.70
Total Materials 678.40
Total Subcontractor -
1% Bond 50.74
Overhead (10%) 512.48
Profit (5%) 281.87
Total C/O 001 5,919.19
Additional Days Requested 4.00

23 East Airline Drive » Kenner, Louisiana 70062 s (504) 464-4000 = FAX (504) 464-4036
www.flemco.net

C:\Users\slundgren\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Intemnet Files\Content.Outlook\OJEWAWSU\CO 001 COST BREAKDOWN-ADDITIONAL COST IN DIMISION CHANGE RESULTING IN MWI DRIVE UNIT -9-6-
2016.xisx



FLEMING CONSTRUCTION CO., L.L.C.

PAVING & PIPE CONTRACTORS ~ SINCE 1953 LOUISIANA LICENSE NO. 935

November 7, 2016

Stephen Lundgren
Evens-Graves Engineers, Inc.
One Galleria Boulevard

Suite 1520

Metairie, LA 70001

Change Order Request: 002 - Revised
Re: Sunset Pump Station Impravements

St. Charles Parish Project No. P130601
Subject:  Concrete Median Barriers {Includes Unloading and Setting Into Place on Prepared Surface}

Dear Mr. Lundgren,

Below is our cost breakdown for the referenced scope of work:
Rate W/ T &1 Per Total Labor Per

Labor: Rate Tax & Ins. Hour Hour
1 -Foreman 40.00 + 20.00 = 60.00 60.00
1 Operator 25.00 + 12.50 = 37.50 37.50
4 -Laborers 16.00 + 8.00 = 24.00 96.00
Total Labor Per Hour 193.50
193.50 X 10 Hrs Per Day 1 Days = 1,935.00
Subtotal Labor 1,935.00
Equipment:
1 200 Hyundia Excavator 52.50 x 10 Hrs. = 525.00
1 Service Truck 20.00 X 10 Hrs. = 200.00
1 Foreman Truck 15.00 b 10 Hrs. = 150.00
Subtotal Equipment 875.00
Subtotal Labor & Equipment 2,810.00
Material:
Precast Concrete Median Barriers (15' Ea) 855.00 X 3 Ea 2,565.00
2,565.00
9.75% Tax 250.09
Subtotal Material 2,815.09
Subcontractor:

Subtotal Subcontractor -

Total Labor & Equipment 2,810.00
Total Materials 2,815.09
é) 561 . 15 Total Subcontractor -
1% Bond 56.25
Overhead (10%) 568.13
Profit (5%) 312.47
WAV BB DoOVCRED Credit Bid Item 3 {9 Bollards) (5,400.00}
From UNG 1TEM, Total COR 002 - Revised e S
. ) . . A Additional Days Requested 1.00 | {
foe Fnac BALANONG C 0, i
23 East Airline Drive » Kenner, Louisiana 70062 * (504) 464-4000 » FAX (504) 464-4036 ADC: &6 156 1.95
: www.flemco.net .
/BT ~4540 o0

Y:\ST. CHARLES 68 SUNSET PUMP STATION IMP\CO REQUESTS\COR 002 COST BREAKDOWN-PRECAST CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIERS & DELETE PIPE BOLLARDS - REV - 11-15-2016 ‘\_ W S $ e ié i qs
3 M



4

January 6, 2017

Stephen Lundgren
Evens-Graves Engineers, Inc.
One Galleria Boulevard
Suite 1520

Metairie, LA 70001

Change Order Request: 004

Re: Sunset Pump Station Improvements
St. Charles Parish Project No. P130601

Subject;

Dear Mr. Lundgren,

Below is our cost breakdown for the referenced scoge of work;

Labor: Rate
1 -Foreman 40.00
1 Operator 25.00
4 -laborers 16.00
193.50 X
Equipment:

1 200 Hyundia Excavator
1 Service Truck
1 Foreman Truck

Materlal:

Subcontractor:
Allemand Industries, Inc.

+
+
+
10 Hrs Per Day
52.50 X 0 Hrs.
20.00 X Q Hrs.
15.00 X 0 Hrs.
X 0 Ea
- X 0 Ea

# PLUS 109 sauss AL o $LS aures

k5,645, ®

: §  |Sb.AS
57’ ?wﬁ‘s s 36‘1”3
416,250.68

| Ts Boro

N

Less $1,653.2 ¢

$le596

Tax & ins. Hour Hour
20.00 = 60.00 60.00
12.50 = 37.50 37.50
8.00 = 24.00 $6.00
Total Labor Per Hour 193.50
0 Days = -
Subtotal Labor 0.00
= -
= -
Subtotal Equipment .
Subtotal Labor & Equipment -
9.75% Tax .
Subtotal Material
1559900
Subtotal Subcontractor 157196500=
Total Labor & Equipment -
Total Materials .
_} Total Subcontractor 2539500
1% Bond 353496
Overhead (10%) 4357790
Profit (5%) 365040
Credit Bid item 12 v’ (1,653.98)
M Total COR 004 SEETRS
Additional Days Requestad 15.00

‘ ;&.’ FLEMING CONSTRUCTION CO., L.L.C.

PAVING & PIPE CONTRACTORS  SINCE 1953 LOUISIANA LICENSE NO. 935

Furnish & Install Deslel Fuel Lines Between the 2,000 Gallon Fuel Starage Tank and Connect to the Pump Drive Units

Rate W/T & | Per Total Labor Per

23 East Airline Drive = Kenner, Louisiana 70062 e (504} 464-4000 « FAX (504) 464-4036

www.flemeco.net

Y:\ST. CHARLES 68 SUNSET PUMP STATION IMP\CO REQUESTS\COR 004 COST BREAKDOWN-INSTALL FUEL LINES FROM STORAGE TANK TO DRIVE UNITS -1-6-2017



ALLEMAND INDUSTRIES, INC.

1008 MacARTHUR AVE. HARVEY, LA, 70058
PHONE: 504-340-5581 FAX: 504-340-5592
EMAIL: chuck@ollemandindustries.com

12-29-16

Adam Smith
Fleming Construction
Kenner, LA.

Ref: St. Charles Parish Bayou Gauche pump station engine / fuel tank connections

The following quote is for your review and consideration.

Scope of Work:

At Bayou Gauche Pump Station, (2) John Deere powered hydraulic pump engines:

Measure, cut and thread fuel supply and fuel return black iron pipes from fuel tank to under engine
platform. Stub up pipe at each engine fuel connection and at platform side. Prime and paint fuel pipe.
Strap and secure fuel pipes to engine platform. Connect customer supplied fuel hose to fuel stub up
pipes. Fabricate and install (2) fuel supply stand pipes for tank. Install hose connections for fuel supply
and fuel return at tank openings. Run wire braid hose from tank connections to pipe stub ups at platform

side. Fabricate brackets to secure hose. Prime and paint brackets. Pressure test fuel pipes and hoses.

The price for this service, including labor, parts and travel...........cccovverinnenneeneeernnnns $15,395.00
Price does not include any applicable taxes.

Price does not include engine fuel priming and start-up of engines.
We at Allemand Industries thank you for the opportunity to provide this service.
Best Regards,

Choteck Dces

Allemand Industries



The followlng 1s the cost breakdown of our proposal:

$795.00, service vehicle expense, (5) round trips
$3,300.00, service technician travel and shop fabrication labor expense
$8,800.00, service technician on site labor expense

$2,500.08, parts and materials {
$15,395.00, plus any applicable taxes

This is a firm fixed price to provide you with a working fuel supply system that meets John
Deere specifications for the scope of work as quoted.

Clhuck Deea

Allemand Industries
504-340-55381

Additional information from Allemand and Fleming:

e Allemand will be using 1/2" Schedule 40 Black iron pipe with required fittings that will be
determined in the field.
Piping will be field-cut and fitted.
All of the pipe will be field fitted and installed similar to what is at Prescott Pump Station, except
that this is a different set-up from Prescott since the tank and the engines are on platforms. No
pipes will be run along the ground. They will fabricate stand pipes for the tank suctions using the
same 1/2" pipe. They will run the fuel lines above ground from the top / end of the tank to the
platform. They will run the pipes down the side of the platform to underneath and come up
through the deck at each engine.

e Brass ball valves will be installed on the supply and return lines at the engine just above deck level.



ST. CHARLES PARISH

DEPAaRTMENT OF PuBric WoRrRks

100 RIVER OAKS DRIVE « DESTREHAN, LOUISIANA 70047
(985) 783-5102 * (985) 783-5104 » FAX (985) 725-2250
Website: www.stcharlesparish-la.gov

LARRY COCHRAN
PARISH PRESIDENT
CLAYTON FAUCHEUX
DIRECTOR June 26, 2017
TO: Tiffany K. Clark
Council Secretary
FROM: Clayton Faucheux )
Director of Public Work§

SUBJECT: Sunset Pump Station Improvements
St. Charles Parish Project No. P130601
Change Order No. One (1) — Final

Please introduce the Ordinance for Change Order No. One (1) — Final for the above referenced
project at the next Council Meeting, which is Monday, July 10, 2017. Thank you for your usual
cooperation.

CMF:jgl

Attachments



